## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cupid Roberts	06/07/2013
Susan Kiefer	06/05/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gerbings LLC
Street Address:	200 S. Henry Street
City:	Stoneville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27048

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29458463
Application Number:	29458645
Application Number:	29458457
Application Number:	29458661
Application Number:	29458671
Application Number:	29458586
Application Number:	29458676
Application Number:	29458585
Application Number:	29458690
Application Number:	29458460
Application Number:	29458578
Application Number:	29458696
Application Number:	29458461
Application Number:	29458699
	DATENT

PATENT "REEL: 030672 FRAME: 0317

Application Number:	29458465
Application Number:	29458712
Application Number:	29458591
Application Number:	29458715

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8169600041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (816) 960-0090

Email: patents@kutakrock.com

Correspondent Name: Marcellus A. Chase

Address Line 1: 1010 Grand Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1451701-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcellus A. Chase
Signature:	/Marcellus A. Chase/
Date:	06/24/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Gerbings\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Gerbings\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Gerbings\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030672 FRAME: 0318

View 6/5/13 10:33 AM

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cupid Roberts, residing in Stoneville, North Carolina, and Susan Kiefer, residing in Greensboro, North Carolina, (collectively referred to as "Assignors"), have invented certain inventions (the "Inventions") for which U.S. Design Patent Applications listed on the attached APPENDIX were filed (the "Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Gerbings LLC, a limited liability company under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 200 S. Henry Street, Stoneville, North Carolina (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patent Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and Patent Applications, including all rights to damages for any and all past infringement, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of said Patent Applications, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Patent Applications, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which each Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, Assignors are the lawful owner of a right, title and interest in and to said Invention and Patent Applications, and that the same are unencumbered. Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby agree to now and in the future sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention or Patent Applications, whenever

=1 Page 1 of 3

View 6/5/13 10:33 AM

counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said Invention and/or Patent Applications in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any of said Invention or Patent Applications or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any of said Invention or Patent Applications, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

#### KUTAK ROCK LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 97242.

Date: 6-7-13

Date: 10/5/13

Susan Klefer

Appendix

Docket Number	Title	Filing Date	Serial Number
1451701-12.1	HEATING PAD SURFACE PATTERN	June 19, 2013	29/458,463
1451701-12.2	WOMENS SOFTSHELL VEST	June 21, 2013	29/458,645
1451701-12.3	ULTRA LIGHT GLOVE	June 19, 2013	29/458,457
1451701-12.4	WOMENS SOFTSHELL JACKET	June 21, 2013	29/458,661
1451701-12.5	WOMENS PUFFER JACKET	June 21, 2013	29/458,671
1451701-12.6	MENS SOFTSHELL JACKET	June 20, 2013	29/458,586
1451701-12.7	PANT LINER	June 21, 2013	29/458,676
1451701-12.8	MENS SOFTSHELL VEST	June 20, 2013	29/458,585

Page 2 of 3

1451701-12.9	WOMENS PUFFER VEST	June 21, 2013	29/458,690
1451701-12.13	GLEX EXTREME GLOVE	June 19, 2013	29/458,460
1451701-12.14	BASE LAYER LONG SLEEVE SHIRT	June 20, 2013	29/458,578
1451701-12.15	MENS EXTREME JACKET	June 21, 2013	29/458,696
1451701-12.16	HAND WARMER	June 19, 2013	29/458,461
1451701-12.17	MENS PUFFER JACKET	June 21, 2013	29/458,699
1451701-12.18	SKI SOCK	June 19, 2013	29/458,465
1451701-12.21	SKI JACKET	June 21, 2013	29/458,712
1451701-12.22	MENS EXTREME PANT	June 20, 2013	29/458,591
1451701-12.23	JACKET LINER	June 21, 2013	29/458,715

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 030672 FRAME: 0321